
2020 Sporting Kansas City Television Schedule

Schedule subject to change

Times Central

Updated Jan. 30, 2020

DAY DATE VS./AT OPPONENT/MATCH-UP TIME (CT) NETWORK

Saturday 29-Feb at Vancouver Whitecaps 9:30pm FOX Sports Kansas City

Saturday 7-Mar vs Houston Dynamo 7:30pm FOX Sports Kansas City

Saturday 14-Mar at Atlanta United FC 6:00pm FOX Sports Kansas City

Saturday 21-Mar at San Jose Earthquakes 9:00pm FOX Sports Kansas City

Saturday 28-Mar vs Real Salt Lake 7:30pm FOX Sports Kansas City

Saturday 4-Apr at LA Galaxy 9:30pm FOX Sports Kansas City

Saturday 11-Apr at Nashville FC 7:00pm FOX Sports Kansas City

Saturday 18-Apr vs Colorado Rapids 7:30pm FOX Sports Kansas City

Saturday 25-Apr vs Minnesota FC 7:30pm FOX Sports Kansas City

Saturday 2-May at Los Angeles Football Club 9:30pm FOX Sports Kansas City

Saturday 9-May vs Toronto FC 3:00pm FOX Sports Kansas City

Saturday 16-May at Philadelphia Union TBD FOX Sports Kansas City

Saturday 23-May vs Seattle Sounders 7:30pm FOX Sports Kansas City

Saturday 30-May at FC Dallas 7:30pm FOX Sports Kansas City

Saturday 6-Jun vs Orlando SC 7:30pm FOX Sports Kansas City

Saturday 13-Jun at Portland Timbers 4:00pm ESPN

Wednesday 17-Jun vs LA Galaxy 7:30pm FOX Sports Kansas City

Saturday 20-Jun vs Vancouver Whitecaps 8:00pm FOX Sports Kansas City

Sunday 28-Jun vs Portland Timbers 5:30pm FS1

Wednesday 1-Jul at Real Salt Lake 9:00pm FOX Sports Kansas City

Sunday 5-Jul vs Los Angeles Football Club 5:30pm FOX Sports Kansas City

Saturday 11-Jul vs FC Cincinnati 7:30pm FOX Sports Kansas City

Saturday 18-Jul at Minnesota FC 7:00pm FOX Sports Kansas City

Saturday 25-Jul vs FC Dallas 7:30pm FOX Sports Kansas City

Saturday 1-Aug at Montreal Impact 6:00pm FOX Sports Kansas City

Saturday 8-Aug at Seattle Sounders 2:30pm ABC

Saturday 15-Aug vs San Jose Earthquakes 7:30pm FOX Sports Kansas City

Saturday 22-Aug at New England Revolution 6:30pm FOX Sports Kansas City

Saturday 29-Aug vs Columbus Crew 7:30pm FOX Sports Kansas City

Saturday 5-Sep at Chicago Fire 2:30pm FOX Sports Kansas City

Saturday 12-Sep at Colorado Rapids 8:00pm FOX Sports Kansas City

Saturday 19-Sep vs Nashville FC 7:30pm FOX Sports Kansas City

Sunday 27-Sep at Houston Dynamo 6:00pm FOX Sports Kansas City

Sunday 4-Oct vs New York FC 3:30pm FOX Sports Kansas City

Games on FOX Sports Kansas City and FOX Sports Kansas City Plus can also be streamed on the FOX Sports GO app 

and at FOXSportsGO.com, by customers of pay-TV providers who receive that channel.


